
Population Totals

DISTRICT Population Target Dev. Difference  WHITE BLACK HISP ASIAN

1 4106 4,052 1.34% 54 94.93% 0.93% 6.16% 0.27%

2 4030 4,052 -0.54% -22 85.53% 4.29% 13.23% 0.52%

3 4101 4,052 1.22% 49 77.25% 14.51% 11.73% 0.27%

4 4065 4,052 0.33% 13 46.45% 47.75% 6.32% 0.34%

5 3994 4,052 -1.43% -58 82.90% 12.07% 6.33% 0.35%

6 3999 4,052 -1.30% -53 94.85% 1.45% 5.63% 0.73%

7 4079 4,052 0.67% 27 96.27% 0.78% 5.15% 0.49%

8 3986 4,052 -1.62% -66 93.68% 3.11% 4.89% 0.38%

9 4070 4,052 0.45% 18 96.58% 0.37% 2.65% 0.44%

10 4006 4,052 -1.13% -46 74.64% 18.92% 9.29% 0.77%

11 4109 4,052 1.41% 57 95.86% 1.51% 2.43% 0.27%

12 4053 4,052 0.03% 1 97.75% 0.17% 1.97% 0.17%

13 4066 4,052 0.35% 14 50.96% 29.00% 26.17% 1.21%

14 4001 4,052 -1.25% -51 79.76% 11.77% 8.85% 0.92%

15 4010 4,052 -1.03% -42 58.70% 26.31% 23.47% 0.27%

16 4041 4,052 -0.27% -11 88.74% 5.54% 6.09% 1.56%

17 4055 4,052 0.08% 3 21.26% 64.51% 19.73% 0.39%

18 4086 4,052 0.85% 34 25.75% 55.38% 27.21% 0.59%

19 4073 4,052 0.52% 21 27.87% 64.40% 9.23% 0.34%

20 4127 4,052 1.86% 75 87.52% 6.08% 4.68% 2.20%

21 4087 4,052 0.87% 35 88.48% 4.18% 8.64% 0.73%

22 4025 4,052 -0.66% -27 93.32% 2.16% 6.39% 1.04%

23 4082 4,052 0.75% 30 88.29% 4.26% 9.90% 0.49%

24 4099 4,052 1.17% 47 84.39% 9.51% 6.37% 0.95%

25 3974 4,052 -1.92% -78 77.38% 15.78% 5.26% 2.67%

26 3975 4,052 -1.89% -77 88.65% 5.43% 4.23% 2.74%

27 4087 4,052 0.87% 35 83.78% 10.25% 6.56% 1.30%

28 4063 4,052 0.28% 11 90.48% 3.35% 2.31% 3.59%

total 113449
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